


1.1 SUMMARY
A. Section includes:  Furnish Precast Concrete Table indicated on

drawings or specified herein.

1.2 REFERENCES
A. American Society for Testing & Materials 

1. ASTM C33 2. ASTM C150 3. ASTM C31

1.5 SUBMITTALS
A. Submit product data, shop drawings and Samples.

1. Product Data:  Manufacturer's specifications and technical data
edited specifically for proposed  system, including the following
specific information:
a. Detailed specification of construction fabrication.
b. Manufacturer's installation instructions
c. Maintenance literature
d. Product warranty

2. Shop Drawings: Indicate pertinent dimensions, general
construction, component connections anchoring methods,
hardware and installation procedures.

3. Samples as requested by Architect.

1.6 QUALITY ASSURANCE
A. Qualifications of Manufacturer:  Manufacturer to be prequalified by 

specifier prior to bidding. Failure to comply will result in
disqualification of bid.  Manufacturer to have at least five
years experience in the manufacturer of precast concrete tables
field proven for at least five years.

1.10 WARRANTY
Manufacturer shall submit a written warranty for precast products for the
period of two years upon acceptance of products.

2.1 MANUFACTURERS
A. Acceptable manufacturer for Precast Concrete Tables to be known as

Wausau Tile, Inc. 
PO Box 1520, Wausau, WI 54402-1520.

B. Clarification Note:  Drawings and installation specification are based
on manufacturers proprietary literature from Wausau Tile, Inc.
Other manufacturers shall comply with minimum levels of  material
and detailing indicated on drawings or specified herein.

C. All Precast products for this project shall be of one manufacturer.

2.2 MATERIALS
A. Portland Cement: ASTM C150 specifications for Portland Cement.
B. Aggregates:  All aggregates to meet ASTM C33 specifications, to be

cleaned of foreign matter and properly graded to size.
C. Coloring: Pigments used shall be inorganic, resistant to alkalinity and

used as per manufacturers recommendations.

7" 4"

SIDE VIEW TF3226 TN60

38"

3/8" X 3" X 5" BRACKETS
ITEM NO. 6

ITEM NO. 3

ITEM NO. 11 NEOPRENE WASHER
AS SHIMS

3/16"X 3" X 3" BRACKETS
ITEM NO. 5

TOP VIEW TF-3130 SET

60"

30 1/2"

4" 7"

18 1/2"

2 3/4"

2 3/4"

12"

UMBRELLA INSERT

12 1/2"

TABLE TOP ITEM NO. 1

3"

BENCH TOP ITEM NO. 2

16"

BENCH TOP ITEM NO. 2

63"

ITEM NO. 5,8,9, & 10

SIDE VIEW TF3226 TN60

ITEM NO. 3

3" X 3"
ITEM NO. 5

16 1/2"

15 1/2"

5"

3" X 5"
ITEM NO. 6

18 1/2"

2 3/4"

6'-0"

3"

7/16"-14 UNC NYLON LOCKING HEX NUT PLATED

3" X 3" TABLE-TO-LEG BRACKETS 3/16" THICK STEEL
3" X 5" SEAT-TO-LEG BRACKETS 1/4" THICK STEEL

7/16"-14 X 5 1/2"  UNC HEX HEAD BOLTS PLATED

3/8"-16 X 1"  UNC HEX HEAD BOLTS S/S

DESCRIPTION

8

OPTIONAL

12

10
11

9

3/8" X 1 1/2" S/S INSERTS

NEOPRENE WASHER

ITEM NO.

7

4

6
5

3

2

1

3/8" FLAT WASHERS PLATED STEEL

CAST CONCRETE SEAT TOP 60"
CAST CONCRETE TABLE TOP 60"

CAST CONCRETE LEGS 4" WIDE

PP10194 12

8

12

RM10461

PP10200

PM10365

8

24

24
8
4

2
2

1
QTY.

PP11069

RM10261

85-4
85-2

PART NO.WT.
470 LBS.

175 LBS.
225 LBS.

2 LBS.
5 LBS.

TF3564

OPTION HARDWARE KIT NO. TF9057-SS 316 STAINLESS STEEL
HARDWARE KIT NO. TF9010 STEEL

TF3226 REC. TABLE SET

7/16"-14 FLAT WASHERS PLATED RM10635 12

ITEM NO. 4,

ITEM NO. 4,&7

ITEM NO. 8,9, & 10

TF3227

TF3232

OPTINAL ANCHOR KIT TF9400 4.66 LBS.

318 East 8th Street | P.O. Box #189 | La Crosse, KS 67548
Ph: 785-222-2515 | TF: 888-846-2693  | Fax: 866-436-7601


